## Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

## House Bill No. 1375

## **BY: Representative Rushing**

- 1 **AMEND** on line 39 by striking "three (3)" and by inserting in
- 2 lieu thereof: "five (5)".
- 3 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 47 by striking " $\underline{\text{three}}$  (3)" and by
- 4 inserting in lieu thereof: " $\underline{\text{five (5)}}$ ".
- 5 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 49 by inserting the following language
- 6 before the period: "with respect to the portion of the annexed
- 7 territory where the additional benefits and services have not been
- 8 provided".
- 9 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 64 by striking "three (3)" and by
- 10 inserting in lieu thereof: "five (5)".



- 11 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 88 by striking "three (3)" and by
- 12 inserting in lieu thereof: "five (5)".
- 13 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 91 by inserting the following language
- 14 before the period: with respect to the portion of the annexed
- 15 territory where the additional benefits and services have not been
- 16 provided".
- 17 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 95 by inserting the following language
- 18 after the word "annexation": or a portion of its annexation, as
- 19 the case may be,".
- 20 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 126 by inserting the following language
- 21 after the word "annexation": or a portion of its annexation, as
- 22 the case may be,".
- 23 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 143 by inserting the following language
- 24 after the word "annexation": or a portion of the annexation, as
- 25 the case may be,".
- 26 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 156 by inserting the following language
- 27 after the word "annexation": or a portion of the annexation, as
- 28 the case may be,".



- 29 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 221 by inserting the following language
- 30 after the word "annexation": or a portion of the annexation, as
- 31 the case may be,".
- 32 **AMEND TITLE** on line 4 by striking "THREE" and by inserting
- 33 in lieu thereof: "FIVE".
- 34 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 7 by striking "THREE" and by
- 35 inserting in lieu thereof: "FIVE".
- 36 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 8 by inserting the following
- 37 language after the word "VOID": "OR PARTIALLY ORDERED NULL AND
- 38 VOID, AS THE CASE MAY BE".
- 39 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 11 by inserting the following
- 40 language after the word "VOID": "OR PARTIALLY ORDERED NULL AND
- 41 VOID, AS THE CASE MAY BE,".
- 42 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 15 by inserting the following
- 43 language after the word "VOID": "OR PARTIALLY ORDERED NULL AND
- 44 VOID, AS THE CASE MAY BE".
- 45 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 19 by inserting the following
- 46 language after the word "VOID": "OR PARTIALLY ORDERED NULL AND
- 47 VOID, AS THE CASE MAY BE".



- 48 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 22 by inserting the following
- 49 language after the word "VOID": "OR PARTIALLY ORDERED NULL AND
- 50 VOID, AS THE CASE MAY BE".